

Members (9)

AGENDA/COMMITTEE REPORT PUBLIC FACILITIES, ARTS, AND CULTURE

Tuesday, August 16, 2022 4:30 p.m. Council Committee Room 4

P A

Quorum (5)	() () Bradford, Chair	()() Syracuse		
	()()Hagar	()() Taylor		
	()()Henderson	()() VanReece, Vice	9	
	() () Hurt	` , `) Young		
	() () Nash	() (, 3		
	RESC	DLUTIONS			
	(Allen, Bradford, Welsch & Standard & Finance Committee	•			
	Public Facilities, Arts, & Cultur	'	Bradford)		
and through the	t from the Tennessee Arts Come Metropolitan Arts Commission e arts in Tennessee.				
	ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV	
RS2022-1716	(Allen, Bradford, Welsch, Sua	ara)			

Accepts a grant from the Nashville Public Library Foundation to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Nashville Public Library, to fund a program manager position to help supervise NAZA capacity building and grant management that focuses on integration of

1

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen)

Nashville's Vision for Holistic Youth Development.

ACTION

Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Bradford)

FOR

AGAINST

NV

RS2022-1717 (Allen, Bradford, Welsch, & others)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen)
Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Bradford)

Accepts a Wishing Chair Productions grant from the Nashville Public Library Foundation to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Nashville Public Library, to fund puppeteers to help with education outreach by providing puppet shows to daycare centers, elementary schools, and Head Start facilities.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

RS2022-1718 (Allen, Bradford, Welsch, Suara)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen)
Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Bradford)

Accepts a grant from the Nashville Public Library Foundation to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Nashville Public Library, to fund education and literacy programs to provide literacy initiatives that emphasize the importance of developing literacy skills by educating teachers, children, and parents.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

RS2022-1719 (Allen, Bradford, Welsch, Suara)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen)
Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Bradford)

Accepts a grant from the Nashville Public Library Foundation to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Nashville Public Library, to fund program coordinator positions for the Votes for Women and Archives Digitization Program divisions to facilitate ongoing programming and continued digitization of audiovisual materials.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

RS2022-1720 (Allen, Bradford, Welsch)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen)
Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Bradford)

Accepts a Systemwide Programming grant from the Nashville Public Library Foundation to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Nashville Public Library, to fund a program coordinator to facilitate performers, program supplies, and foundation enhancement.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

RS2022-1721 (O'Connell, Allen, Bradford)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen)
Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Bradford)

Accepts an in-kind grant from the Metropolitan Development and Housing Agency (MDHA) to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Board of Parks and Recreation, to provide procurement and construction management services for Kossie Gardner Sr. Park.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

RS2022-1722 (Syracuse, Withers, Allen & Others)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen)
Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Bradford)

Approves amendment two to a Transportation Alternatives Program (TAP) grant from the Tennessee Department of Transportation to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Nashville Parks and Recreation Department, to provide funding for the construction of a multi-modal path and elevated boardwalk from the Cumberland River Pedestrian Bridge to the Opry Mills Complex.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

BILL ON SECOND READING

BL2022-1379 (Swope, Hurt, Hall & Others)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen)
Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Young)

Amends Title 2 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws to create the Nashville Entertainment Industry Board.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Requests for ADA accommodation should be directed to the Metropolitan Clerk at 615-862-6770.